South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 12:07:46 pm

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H*3549 (Rat #0018, Act #0012 of 2021) General Bill, By Ott, Kirby, Bryant and Pope
Summary: Hunting and fishing licenses

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 50-9-40, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO HUNTING AND
FISHING LICENSES, SO AS TO AUTHORIZE THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES TO OFFER A LICENSE,
PERMIT, OR TAG MADE OF A DURABLE MATERIAL AND TO ESTABLISH A FEE; AND TO AMEND SECTION 50-9-50,
RELATING TO THE POSSESSION OF A HUNTING OR FISHING LICENSE, PERMIT, OR STAMP, SO AS TO ALLOW FOR
A PERSON HUNTING OR FISHING TO DISPLAY THEIR LICENSE, PERMIT, OR STAMP ELECTRONICALLY. - ratified title

12/16/20
12/16/20
01/12/21
01/12/21

02/17/21

02/23/21
02/23/21
02/24/21
02/24/21
02/24/21
03/17/21
03/23/21
03/23/21
03/23/21
03/24/21
03/24/21
04/07/21
04/07/21
04/08/21
04/12/21
04/15/21
04/15/21

House
House
House
House

House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs
Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 234)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 234)

Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 5)

Read second time (House Journal-page 27)

Roll call Yeas-116 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 27)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 15)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 8)

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 8)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 12)
Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 36)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 36)

Roll call Ayes-45 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 36)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 16)
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 27)

Roll call Yeas-106 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 28)

Ratified R 18

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/01/21

Act No. 12

Page 1 of 1



