

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H*3549 (Rat #0018, Act #0012 of 2021) General Bill, By Ott, Kirby, Bryant and Pope

Summary: Hunting and fishing licenses

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 50-9-40, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO HUNTING AND FISHING LICENSES, SO AS TO AUTHORIZE THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES TO OFFER A LICENSE, PERMIT, OR TAG MADE OF A DURABLE MATERIAL AND TO ESTABLISH A FEE; AND TO AMEND SECTION 50-9-50, RELATING TO THE POSSESSION OF A HUNTING OR FISHING LICENSE, PERMIT, OR STAMP, SO AS TO ALLOW FOR A PERSON HUNTING OR FISHING TO DISPLAY THEIR LICENSE, PERMIT, OR STAMP ELECTRONICALLY. - ratified title

12/16/20	House	Prefiled
12/16/20	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs
01/12/21	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 234)
01/12/21	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 234)
02/17/21	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 5)
02/23/21	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 27)
02/23/21	House	Roll call Yeas-116 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 27)
02/24/21	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 15)
02/24/21	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 8)
02/24/21	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 8)
03/17/21	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 12)
03/23/21	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 36)
03/23/21	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 36)
03/23/21	Senate	Roll call Ayes-45 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 36)
03/24/21		Scrivener's error corrected
03/24/21	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 16)
04/07/21	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 27)
04/07/21	House	Roll call Yeas-106 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 28)
04/08/21		Ratified R 18
04/12/21		Signed By Governor
04/15/21		Effective date 07/01/21
04/15/21		Act No. 12